[CLEAN STREETS INITIATIVE.]

Resolution establishing the Clean Streets Initiative.

who lives, works, and shops in adopted areas; and,

WHEREAS, The City currently has an adopt-a-street program which allows residents, neighborhood associations, and merchant associations to adopt streets to keep clean; and WHEREAS, The program creates a cleaner more pleasant environment for everyone

WHEREAS, The amount of litter on San Francisco's streets has doubled in the last ten years, from 10,000 to 20,000 tons per year; and,

WHEREAS, Keeping the streets clean takes the effort and cooperation of city departments as well as residents and businesses; and,

WHEREAS, The State has had tremendous success with the Adopt-A-Highway Program, which allows businesses and nonprofit organizations as well as individuals to adopt portions of highways and maintain their cleanliness; and,

WHEREAS, The City would benefit from a program in which businesses and nonprofits could participate along with merchant groups, neighborhood groups, and individuals in keeping the streets clean, removing graffiti, and planting trees; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby create the Clean Streets Initiative Pilot Program on the Great Highway; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Department of Public Works to oversee the program and work with San Francisco Beautiful and the Recreation and Parks Department in implementing the program.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	010171	Da	te Passed:
Resolution establishing the Clean Streets Initiative.			
	Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA		
February 5, 2001	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee		
·	File No. 010171		I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
			Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	Date Approved		Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

February 16, 2001

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.